Structured Cabling System
Product & Installation Specifications
For
LS Category 6 Solution
LSGS-10-LN0009-08
Published: April, 2014
Prepared by : LS Cable & System Ltd, SCS & Wireless Development Team
Structured Cabling System Product & Installation Specifications For LS Category 6 Solution

facilitate maintenance.
D. All Intelligent Patch Panel & Controller shall be certified with KC to protect peripheral
equipment from EMI/EMC.
E. Intelligent Patch Panels shall be verified with ETL channel or EC.
for stable performance in channel and stable mechanical performance continually.
F. Intelligent Patch Panels shall meet UL V2 grade over of flame retardant.
G. Intelligent Patch Panels shall meet RoHS regulations.
H. Intelligent Patch Panels shall be supported with both unshielded and shielded solution.
I. Wire Management should be detachable for easy installation.
Structured Cabling System Product & Installation Specifications For LS Category 6 Solution
SPEC:LSGS-10-LN0009-08
ISSUE: 14th. April 3, 2015.
PAGE:11/29
The drawing appearing on this page is not a warranty, and may be subject to change or modification without any prior notice
The patch panel shall be as follows,
- LS-PP-UC6-24P-WM : 24-Port Category 6 Unshielded Patch Panel with wire management
- LS-PP-SC6-24P : 24-Port Category 6 Shielded Patch Panel with wire management
The empty patch panel shall be as follows,
- LS-PP-24P-E-LWM : 24-Port 1U Empty Panel with hinged management
- LS-PP-24P-E-WM : LS 24-Port 1U Empty Panel with wire management
- LS-PP-48P-E-WM : LS 48-Port 2U Empty Panel with wire management
- LS-PP-MD-12P-E : LS 12-Port Mini Empty Panel
- LS-PP-MD-24P-E : LS 24-Port Empty Panel (6 insert in 1 module)
- LS-PP-MD-24P-E-WM : LS 24-Port Empty Panel with wire management (6 insert in 1 module)
- LS-PP-MD-WM-EX : LS 24-Port Empty Panel’s Management
- LS-APP-24P-E-WM : LS 24-Port Angled Patch Panel with wire management
- LS-APP-48P-E-WM : LS 48-Port Angled Patch Panel with wire management
- LS-PPP-UC-24P-E4-WM-C : Unshielded 4 Module, 6 in 1, empty panel
- LS-APP-UC-24P-E4-WM-C : Unshielded Angled 4 Module, 6 in 1, empty panel
- LS-PPP-SC-24P-E4-WM-C : Shielded 4 Module, 6 in 1, empty panel
- LS-APP-SC-24P-E4-WM-C : Shielded Angled 4 Module, 6 in 1, empty panel
The intelligent patch panel & controller shall be as follows,
- LS-IPPC-UC-24P: 24-Port intelligent unshielded patch panel cross-connection, 1U, Modular Jack separately
- LS-IPPI-UC-24P: 24-Port intelligent unshielded patch panel inter-connection, 1U, Modular Jack separately
- LS-IAPC-UC-24P: 24-Port intelligent angled unshielded patch panel cross-connection, 1U,
Modular Jack separately
- LS-IAPI-UC-24P: 24-Port intelligent angled unshielded patch panel inter-connection, 1U,
Modular Jack separately
-LS-IPPC-SC-24P: 24-Port intelligent shielded patch panel cross-connection, 1U, Modular Jack separately
-LS-IAPC-SC-24P: 24-Port intelligent angled shielded patch panel cross-connection, 1U, Modular Jack separately
- LS-IC960-PS1(2)A: intelligent controller 960ports, a power supply
- LS-ICPC960-xxx-A: RS-485 cable for connecting the panels to controller
110 Block patching on Telecommunication Room
In case of using 110 Block patching, all 110 Patch Blocks should be available 20, 40 and 80-pair per one
base block’s body to mount on the standard rack brackets variously and should be worked by
Category 5e 110 5pair tool in order to work easily by installer on field.
Requirements of 110 Block are as below,
Structured Cabling System Product & Installation Specifications For LS Category 6 Solution
SPEC:LSGS-10-LN0009-08
ISSUE: 14th. April 3, 2015.
PAGE:12/29
The drawing appearing on this page is not a warranty, and may be subject to change or modification without any prior notice
A. 110 Blocks shall be verified with ETL channel or EC and listed with UL
for stable performance in channel link and stable mechanical performance continually.
B. 110 Blocks shall meet UL V2 grade over of flame retardant.
C. 110 Blocks shall meet RoHS regulations.
The 110 Block shall be LS-110WB-UC6-20P(40P)(80P)-W/O (Without leg) or LS-110WB-UC6-40P(80P)-
W (With leg). These 110 Blocks shall be patched by using LS-110PCC-UC6-4-xx-yyy (LS GXCTM Cat.6
110 4pair Patch Cord).
Category 6 Backbone Riser Cable
Between each telecommunications room and the BEF(Building Entrance Facility), 4, 12, 24 of Category
6 cables are to be installed and terminated on a modular rack depending on site environment..

DS200207
LS-MJ-SC6-RIDC LS Category 6 Shielded
Modular Jack 180degree IDC
DS200213
Patch Cord LS-PC-UC6-xx-yyy(-AW) Category 6 Unshielded Patch
Cord with T568A/B wiring
(PVC/LSZH)
DS400201
LS-PC-SC6-xx-yyy(-AW) Category 6 Shielded Patch Cord
with T568A/B wiring
(PVC)
DS400202
LS-110PCC-UC6-4-xx-yyy 110 Patch Cord, 4-Pair
(110 4-pair to 110 4-pair)
DS400403
LS-110PCR-UC6-4-xx-yyy 110 Patch Cord, 4-Pair
(110 4-pair to Modular Plug)
DS400403
LS-SPC-UC6-xx-yyy
LS-TOOL-SPC

-
LS-PPP-SC-24P-EP4-C Fast-Net TM Patch Panel
For Shielded
-
LS-APP-SC-24P-EP4-C Fast-Net TM Angled Patch Panel
For Shielded
-
LS-PC6-UC6-www-JPxx-yyy-ERI LS Fast-NetTM
6 Equipment Cord
(Jack to Modular Plug)
DS3008 series
LS-PC6-UC6-www-JJxx-yyy-ERI LS Fast-NetTM
6 Equipment Cord
(Jack to Jack)
DS3008 series
110 Block LS-110WB-UC6-20P-W/O Unshielded Category 6
110 Wiring Block 20P
DS100301
LS-110WB-UC6-40P-W/O Unshielded Category 6
110Wiring Block 40P

LS-110WB-UC6-80P-W Unshielded Category 6
110Wiring Block 80P with Leg
DS100305
LS-JT-T1-W/O Jumper Trough,
5 Wire Hangers without Leg
DS100402
LS-JT-T2-W Jumper Trough, DS100401
Structured Cabling System Product & Installation Specifications For LS Category 6 Solution
SPEC:LSGS-10-LN0009-08
ISSUE: 14th. April 3, 2015.
PAGE:26/29
The drawing appearing on this page is not a warranty, and may be subject to change or modification without any prior notice
5 Wire Hangers with Legs
10 Voice
Block System
LS-10-VB-AR-230-FS 10-Pair Arrestor Magazine,
Loaded w/fail safe 3-pole 230V
DS100501
LS-10PMF-10R-A Mounting Frame DS100501
Rack